GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6638
TO BE ANSWERED ON 6™ APRIL, 2018
YOUTH CLINIC
6638. DR. BANSHILAL MAHATO:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up/conduct a youth clinic in every district of the country under Nationa Y outh Health Programme;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise including Chhattisgarh;

(c) the total number of districts in the country where the above said youth clinics are to be set up;

(d) whether the Government proposes to set up such clinics at Primary Health Centres in the villages; and

(e) if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(@: “Adolescent Friendly Health Clinics’ have been established at the level of Medical Colleges, District Hospitals, Community Health Centres and Primary Heath Centres to provide adolescent friendly health services to adolescent boys and girls.

(b) & (©): Details at Annexure ‘A’

(d) & (e): Detallsat Annexure ‘B’


Annexure A

State-wise details of Adolescent Friendly Health Clinics in Districts as on 31.12.17

Sl. | State/lUTs District HQ level AFHC at other levels
No.
1 | A&N Idands 2 13
2 | Andhra Pradesh 12 400
3 | Arunachal Pradesh 5 22
4 | Assam 24 37
5 | Bihar 18 184
6 | Chandigarh 1 3
7 | Chhattisgarh 27 115
8 | D&N Haveli 1 11
9 | Daman & Diu 2 5
10 | Delhi 4 49
11 | Goa 2 30
12 | Gujarat 24 325
13 | Haryana 18 294
14 | Himachal Pradesh 12 129
15 | Jammu & Kashmir 22 21
16 | Jharkhand 22 184
17 | Karnataka 23 2540
18 | Kerda 17 41
19 | Lakshadweep 0 0
20 | Madhya Pradesh 11 77
21 | Maharashtra 34 417
22 | Manipur 7 62
23 | Meghalaya 9 115
24 | Mizoram 5 44
25 | Nagaland 11 24
26 | Odisha 30 181
27 | Puducherry 4 50
28 | Punjab 23 131
29 | Rgasthan 10 304
30 | Sikkim 5 24
31 | Tamil Nadu 9 184
32 | Telangana 2 144
33 | Tripura 4 43
34 | Uttar Pradesh 91 256
35 | Uttarakhand 5 56
36 | West Bengal 20 485
TOTAL 516 7000


Annexure B

No. of Adolescent Friendly Health Clinics at Primary Health Centre Level as on 31.12.17

SI. No. | State/UTs Primary Health Centre
1 A&N Islands 11
2 Andhra Pradesh 182
3 Arunachal Pradesh 8
4 Assam 0
5 Bihar 0
6 Chandigarh 0
7 Chhattisgarh 55
8 D&N Haveli 8
9 Daman & Diu 3
10 Delhi 43
11 Goa 21
12 Gujarat 168
13 Haryana 188
14 Himachal Pradesh 22
15 Jammu & Kashmir 0
16 Jharkhand 0
17 Karnataka 2192
18 Kerala 0
19 Lakshadweep 0
20 Madhya Pradesh 0
21 Maharashtra 178
22 Manipur 43
23 Meghalaya 82
24 Mizoram 37
25 Nagaland 1
26 Odisha 0
27 Puducherry 42
28 Punjab 42
29 Rajasthan 157
30 Sikkim 24
31 Tamil Nadu 0
32 Telangana 28
33 Tripura 12
34 Uttar Pradesh 0
35 Uttarakhand 0
36 West Bengal 114
TOTAL 3661

